

Franklin County Public Health

280 East Broad Street · Columbus, Ohio · 43215-4562

1/22/2024

## NOTICE OF HEARING

Tiffany J Gammon 2833 Kingsrowe Ct Columbus, OH 43209

Nick Singer, REH

TITLE

DATE DELIVERED/POSTED:

LOCATION:

Polished Nails and Skin LLC

1378 N Hamilton Rd Unit 92 Gahanna, OH 43230

<u>Total Due: \$348.75</u>

Owner ID: JPHS-CSDNA7 Due Date: January 2, 2024

Dear Tiffany J Gammon:

Our records indicate that you have failed to renew your Body Art Business Approval from the Board of Health. Body Art applications were mailed to body art owners in December of 2023. A person seeking approval shall submit an application for renewal to the Board of Health no later than January 2, 2024. The Board of Health may issue an approval only after receiving a completed application, including the payment of any fee or penalty. If the applicant is subject to a penalty for not filing a completed renewal application on or before January 2, 2024, the Board of Health shall not grant approval until the applicant pays the applicable penalty.

Section 3730.02 (A) of the Ohio Revised Code states: "No person shall do any of the following:"

(A) Operate a business that offers tattooing or body piercing services unless a board of health has approved the business under section 3730.03 of the Revised Code.

Ohio Revised Code 3730.3 in part states:

A person seeking approval to operate a business that offers tattooing or body piercing services shall apply to the board of health of the city or general health district in which the business is located on forms the board shall prescribe and provide. The applicant shall submit all information the board of health determines is necessary to process the application. The applicant shall include the fee established under section 3709.09 of Revised Code with the application.

Whoever violates section 3730.02 of Revised Code is guilty of a misdemeanor of the fourth degree. You are also subject to a civil lawsuit being filed in the Franklin County Municipal Court, Environmental Division. The Board will consider appropriate enforcement action at their next